<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Form C-141

Revised April 3, 2017

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

**Release Notification and Corrective Action** 

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC

Initial only

pOY1820048486

Name of Company: COG Operating LLC OGRU # 229137   Contact: Robert McNeil		OPERATOR	Initial Rep	ort 🛛 Final Report	
Surface Owner:   Federal		Contact:	Robert McNeill		
Surface Owner:   Federal   Mineral Owner: Federal   API No. 30-025-42763		Telephone No.	432-683-7443		
LOCATION OF RELEASE	Facility Name: Monet Federal Com #003H Tank Battery Facility Type: Tank Battery				
Dait Letter   Section   Township   Sarge   Feet from the   North North   Feet from the   1980   Leas   County   West   Leas	Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner	: Federal	API No.	30-025-42763	
Dait Letter   Section   Township   Sarge   Feet from the   North North   Feet from the   1980   Leas   County   West   Leas	LOCATION OF RELEASE				
Latitude 32.16674599 Longitude -103.5793769    Comparison   Comparison			East/West Line	County	
Type of Release: Oil (Fire) Oil (		North 1980	West	Lea	
Type of Release: Oil (Fire) Source of Release: Oil (Fire) Source of Release: Oil (Fire) Source of Release: Date and Hour of Occurrence: December 6, 2017 8:00 am December 6					
Source of Release:   Date and Hour of Occurrence: December 6, 2017 8:00 an	NATURE OF RELEASE				
Was Immediate Notice Given?    Yes   No   Not Required   If YES, To Whom?   Ms. Yu NMOCD / Ms. Tucker BLM			0 bbls		
By Whom? Becky Haskell  Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.    Yes No   If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.	Flare December 6, 2017 8:00 am De				
By Whom? Becky Haskell  Was a Watercourse Reached?  Yes No  If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  The release/fire was caused by paraffin plugging the supply gas little joe regulator which caused the vessels to lose supply pressure to the dumps, sending fluid to the flare. The little joe regulator will be replaced and the lines cleared of paraffin.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The release/fire was contained in the firewall around the flare and all fluids burned. Concho will have the spill area evaluated for any possible impact from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Printed Name:  Dakota Neel  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Attached   Date: December 14, 2017 Possers  Attached   Date: December 14, 2017 Possers					
Was a Watercourse Reached?					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  RECEIVED By Olivia Yu at 10:25 am, Dec 18, 2017  The release/fire was caused by paraffin plugging the supply gas little joe regulator which caused the vessels to lose supply pressure to the dumps, sending fluid to the flare. The little joe regulator will be replaced and the lines cleared of paraffin.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The release/fire was contained in the firewall around the flare and all fluids burned. Concho will have the spill area evaluated for any possible impact from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform correctives for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Printed Name:  Dakota Neel  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Conditions of Approval:  Attached   Date: December 14, 2017 Phone: 575-748-2010					
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  The release/fire was caused by paraffin plugging the supply gas little joe regulator which caused the vessels to lose supply pressure to the dumps, sending fluid to the flare. The little joe regulator will be replaced and the lines cleared of paraffin.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The release/fire was contained in the firewall around the flare and all fluids burned. Concho will have the spill area evaluated for any possible impact from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of itability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Printed Name:  Dakota Neel  Approval Date:  12/18/2017  Expiration Date:  E-mail Address:  dneel2@concho.com  Conditions of Approval:  Attached   Attached   Date: December 14, 2017  Phone: 575-748-2010		11 125, Votatile impacting the Watercoalse.			
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  The release/fire was caused by paraffin plugging the supply gas little joe regulator which caused the vessels to lose supply pressure to the dumps, sending fluid to the flare. The little joe regulator will be replaced and the lines cleared of paraffin.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The release/fire was contained in the firewall around the flare and all fluids burned. Concho will have the spill area evaluated for any possible impact from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Dakota Neel  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Title: HSE Coordinator  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Expiration Date:  Conditions of Approval:  Attached   Date: December 14, 2017 Phone: 575-748-2010	If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*				
The release/fire was caused by paraffin plugging the supply gas little joe regulator which caused the vessels to lose supply pressure to the dumps, sending fluid to the flare. The little joe regulator will be replaced and the lines cleared of paraffin.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The release/fire was contained in the firewall around the flare and all fluids burned. Concho will have the spill area evaluated for any possible impact from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  Signature:  Dakota Neel  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary					
fluid to the flare. The little joe regulator will be replaced and the lines cleared of paraffin.  Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  The release/fire was contained in the firewall around the flare and all fluids burned. Concho will have the spill area evaluated for any possible impact from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Signature:  Dakota Neel  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Attached	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  By Olivia Yu at 10:25 am, Dec 18, 2017				
The release/fire was contained in the firewall around the flare and all fluids burned. Concho will have the spill area evaluated for any possible impact from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.    Dill CONSERVATION DIVISION					
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.    OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*				
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.    OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	The release/fire was contained in the firewall around the flare and all fluids burned. Conche will have the spill area avaluated for any possible impact				
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.    OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.    OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and				
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.    OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability				
Signature:  Printed Name: Dakota Neel  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approval Date: 12/18/2017   Expiration Date:  E-mail Address: dneel2@concho.com   Conditions of Approval:  Date: December 14, 2017   Phone: 575-748-2010   Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary					
Signature:  Printed Name: Dakota Neel  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Approval Date: 12/18/2017   Expiration Date:  E-mail Address: dneel2@concho.com  Date: December 14, 2017   Phone: 575-748-2010  Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	OH CONGE	DIA TION DIT	IGION	
Printed Name: Dakota Neel  Title: HSE Coordinator  E-mail Address: dneel2@concho.com  Date: December 14, 2017 Phone: 575-748-2010  Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary  Approved by Environmental Specialist:  Light 12/18/2017 Expiration Date:  Conditions of Approval:  Attached    Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attached   Attac	N 460 -	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
Title: HSE Coordinator Approval Date: 12/18/2017 Expiration Date:  E-mail Address: dneel2@concho.com  Date: December 14, 2017 Phone: 575-748-2010  Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	Signature:	9\/			
Title: HSE Coordinator Approval Date: 12/18/2017 Expiration Date:  E-mail Address: dneel2@concho.com  Date: December 14, 2017 Phone: 575-748-2010  Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	Printed Name: Dakota Neel	Approved by Environmental Spec	ialist:		
E-mail Address: dneel2@concho.com  Date: December 14, 2017 Phone: 575-748-2010  Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary		Approval Date: 12/18/2017	Expiration Date:		
Date: December 14, 2017 Phone: 575-748-2010  Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary					
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	E-mail Address: dneel2@concho.com	Conditions of Approval:	Atta	nched	
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary					
	Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	nOY1735238080	]		

1RP-5128